TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arthur Gordon Rattray		11/09/2004	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spring Time Ventures Ltd.	
Street Address:	Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, P.O. Box 662	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0907535	EYELINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3003-863-8818

Email: davidaweinstein@qwest.net

Correspondent Name: David A. Weinstein
Address Line 1: 1600 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPRING TIME VENTURES

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David A. Weinstein
Address Line 1: 1600 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0388

900015545

OP \$40,00 0907

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Weinstein			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment 11-16-04 2#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Arthur Gordon Rattray, a citizen of Australia, located at #4 Royston Court. Mt. Eliza 3930, Victoria, Australia hereinafter called "Assignor", is the proprietor of the following trademarks, registered or pending registration in the U.S.A., namely-

Trademark EYELINE Registration No. 907535

AND WHEREAS, Spring Time Ventures Ltd., a corporation registered under the laws of British Virgin Islands, and having its principal registered office located at Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, P.O. Box 662, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, hereinafter called "the Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark but without any other goodwill whatsoever.

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration in Euros 100, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has SOLD, ASSIGNED, and TRANSFERRED, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark but without any other goodwill to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full and of the term for which the said trademarks are granted registration and to any renewal or extension thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said parties have affixed their respective names and seals by their duly authorized representatives, at the localities and on the dates indicated below:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set its hand this day of November, 2004

Arthur Gordon Rattray

Arthur Gordon Rattray

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignee has hereunto set its hand this day of November, 2004

Spring Time Ventures Ltd.

Kelly Soony Kattray

Title: Director TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/17/2004 REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0390